

## **U.A.** Resolution # 11

## Commending the Service of University Assembly Chair Duncan Cady 01MAY2023

Sponsored by: Michelle Heeney, UA Voting Member
Abstract: In his role as the University Assembly chair, Duncan Cady has served the
Cornell community for the past year. In that time, Duncan has been an invaluable
contributor to the success and evolution of the Cornell University Assembly. This
resolution commends Duncan for his dedication, perseverance, and tenacity as Cornell
University Assembly Chair.
Whereas, Duncan has served as the Cornell University Assembly Chair for the past year.
Whereas, in that time, Duncan has been directly involved in ensuring the continued success of
the University Assembly.
Whereas, Duncan has personally served on numerous committees to ensure representation
across campus.
Whereas, this body is indebted to Duncan's service, dedication, passion, and care and will
deeply miss his presence and leadership.
Be it therefore resolved, that the Cornell University Assembly commends Duncan Cady for
his tireless dedication and service to this Assembly.
No signature block is present until the resolution has been disposed of by the Assembly

No signature block is present until the resolution has been disposed of by the Assembly (Passed, Failed, Withdrawn, etc.) Then a block with the certifying member (customarily Chair/Vice-Chair) verifying the authenticity and vote tally of the resolution.